

Job Number: 3769.10
 Project Location: Casco: 2024 CIP (FY25) Paving and Street Rehab
 Comments: Bid Tabulation
 Bid Opening Date: 2/29/2024 @ 2:00 PM @ Casco Community Center
 Prepared By: Wiley Hollen

Bid Bond? Yes Yes
Power of Attorney? Yes Yes
Addendum? Yes Yes

				Apparent Low Bidder			
Base Bid				Glidden		Shaw Brothers	
Item No.	Unit	Description	QTY's	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
202.203	SY	Pavement Butt Joint	95	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00
211.30	LF	Clean and Reshape Existing Ditch	1800	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 17,100.00
211.301	LF	Inslope Ditching	4000	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00
304.15	CY	Aggregate Base - Type A Gravel	235	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,625.00
307.331	SY	Full Depth Recycled Pavement	3600	\$ 3.25	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,000.00
403.207	TON	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19mm	410	\$ 99.00	\$ 40,590.00	\$ 97.25	\$ 39,872.50
403.210	TON	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm, Wearing Course Overlay	920	\$ 115.00	\$ 105,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 110,400.00
403.211	TON	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm, Shimming	210	\$ 115.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,200.00
603.169	LF	15 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III (Driveway Culverts)	175	\$ 98.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,250.00
603.179	LF	18 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III (Roadway Cross Culverts)	215	\$ 115.00	\$ 24,725.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 39,775.00
608.56	SY	Drive Apron Adjustment	465	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 19,995.00
610.08	CY	Plain Rip Rap	145	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 17,400.00
615.07	CY	Loam	25	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00
627.713	LF	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	1900	\$ 0.40	\$ 760.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,425.00
652.39	LS	Work Zone Traffic Control	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
656.75	LS	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
659.10	LS	Mobilization	1	\$ 48,194.00	\$ 48,194.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
Sub-Total Base Bid				\$ 395,994.00		\$ 432,317.50	

Bid Alternate				Glidden		Shaw Brothers	
Item No.	Unit	Description	QTY's	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
201.235	EA	Remove Single Tree and Stump	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
202.203	SY	Pavement Butt Joint	60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
206.70	CY	Structural Rock Excavation	200	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00
211.30	LF	Clean and Reshape Existing Ditch	1620	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 15,390.00
211.301	LF	Inslope Ditching	700	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00
304.15	CY	Aggregate Base - Type A Gravel	60	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
307.331	SY	Full Depth Recycled Pavement	1750	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,750.00
403.207	TON	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19mm	205	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 97.25	\$ 19,936.25
403.210	TON	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm, Wearing Course Overlay	105	\$ 145.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,600.00
603.169	LF	15 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III (Driveway Culverts)	150	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00
603.179	LF	18 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III (Roadway Cross Culverts)	300	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00
608.56	SY	Drive Apron Adjustment	85	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,655.00
610.08	CY	Plain Rip Rap	135	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,200.00
615.07	CY	Loam	10	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00
652.39	LS	Work Zone Traffic Control	1	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00
656.75	LS	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	1	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
659.10	LS	Mobilization	1	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Sub-Total Bid Alternate				\$ 225,920.00		\$ 234,181.25	

Combined Total	\$ 621,914.00	\$ 666,498.75
-----------------------	----------------------	----------------------

Total matches submitted? Yes Yes*

*Total matches submitted bid, however, minor transcription errors in Shaw Brothers Bid show incorrect total in the Base Bid